
CHW 
  /  /15 
Item No.  
 
 

THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED 
ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL. 

 
 
 

AN ORDINANCE 
 

AUTHORIZING AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 
THREE-MONTH EXTENSIONS TO THE EMS MEDICAL 
CONTROL AND TRAINING AGREEMENT AND THE EMS 
MEDICAL DIRECTION AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO 
WITH THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH SCIENCE 
CENTER AT SAN ANTONIO IN AN AMOUNT UP TO 
$503,311.79.   

 
 

* * * * * * * * * * * * 
 
 
WHEREAS, the City of San Antonio (City) and the University of Texas Health Science Center 
at San Antonio (Center), pursuant to Ordinance 2011-08-18-0677, entered into the EMS Medical 
Control and Training Agreement; and  
 
WHEREAS, the parties, pursuant to Ordinance 2013-06-20-0475, extended said agreement 
through September 30, 2015; and  
 
WHEREAS, the City and the Center, pursuant to Ordinance 2011-08-18-0678, entered into the 
EMS Medical Direction Agreement; and  
 
WHEREAS, the parties, pursuant to Ordinance 2013-06-20-0476, extended said agreement 
through September 30, 2015; and  
 
WHEREAS, the City and the Center now wish to extend both agreements through December 31, 
2015, and provide for funding for the period of the extensions; and  
 
WHEREAS, extensions of these agreements will cost the City an amount that does not exceed 
$503,311.79; NOW THEREFORE: 
 
 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 
 
 
SECTION 1.  The City Manager and her designee are hereby authorized to execute the Second 
Extension of and Third Amendment to the EMS Medical Control and Training Agreement 
attached hereto as Exhibit I and the Second Extension of and Third Amendment to the EMS 

1 



CHW 
  /  /15 
Item No.  
 
 
Medical Direction Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit II.  The terms of these agreements are 
hereby approved.   
 
SECTION 2.  FISCAL LANGUAGE TO BE ADDED. 
 
SECTION 3.  The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Director 
of Finance, City of San Antonio.  The Director of Finance may, subject to concurrence by the 
City Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocations to specific SAP Fund Numbers, 
SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP Fund Centers, SAP 
Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document Numbers, and SAP GL 
Accounts, as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance. 
 
SECTION 4. This Ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative 
votes; otherwise, it is effective ten days after passage. 
 
 
PASSED AND APPROVED this __________ day of ____________________, 2015. 
 
 
 
 
       M A Y O R  
    Ivy R. Taylor 
 
 
ATTEST:      APPROVED AS TO FORM:           
 
 
 
     _____       _____ 
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk    Martha G. Sepeda, Acting City Attorney 
 
 

2 


